DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1146.60 Rec:\$35.00 2017-906838

\$1,181.60 Pgs=3

11/13/2017 02:09 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: John Zabel 1307 W Aylesbury Court Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 1705541-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1320-33-712-012

R.P.T.T. \$1,146.60

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Charles C. Kitts and Caroline B. Kitts Family Trust, Charles C. Kitts and Caroline B. Kitts, Trustees

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to John Zabel, a single man and Angela Fordyce, a single woman as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

anywise appertaining.	manieurs and appurtenances mereumo belonging or in
Charles C. Kitts and Caroline B. Kitts Family Trust	Charles C. Kitts and Caroline B. Kitts Family Trust
Charles C. Kitts, Trustee	Caroline B. Kitts, Trustee
COUNTY OF <del>DOUGLAS</del> orange	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by — Charles C KIHS	
NOTARY PUBLIC	JUSTIN CLANCY Notary Public – Celifornia Orange County Commission # 2098583
STATE OF NEVADA- CA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS Orange O	My Comm. Expires Feb 25, 2019
This instrument was acknowledged before me by - Charles C. Kitts and Carolin	on, November 10, 2017 e B Kitts -
NOTARY PUBLICS	Notary Public – California Orange County Commission # 2096583 My Comm. Expires Feb 25, 2019

77 T. 7

Order No.: 01705541-RLT

## **EXHIBIT A**

All that certain real property situate in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 45, Block C, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map FSM-1006-2 for CHICHESTER ESTATES PHASE 2, filed for record in the office of the Country Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 9, 1996, in Book 1296, at Page 1286, as Document No. 402450, and by Certificate of Amendments recorded November 22, 2000, Book 1100, at Page 4362, as Document No. 503768 and recorded July 17, 2001, Book 701, Page 3929, as Document No. 518479.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)	\ \
a	1320-33-712-012		
b.			\ \
С.			
d.			
2.	Type of Property:		
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. 🗹 Single Fam. R	es. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	□ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f.   Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g	☐ Agricultural	h.   Mobile Home	Notes:
i.	Other		\ \ \
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$ 294,000.00
b.		sure Only (value of prope	
C.	Transfer Tax Value	*	\$ 294,000.00
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	\$ 1,146.60
4.	If Exemption Claimed		\ \ / /
٦.		nption, per NRS 375.090,	Section
	b. Explain Reason for	The state of the s	
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred:	%
The u			enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.11	0, that the information	provided is correct to	he best of their information and belief, and can be
suppo	ted by documentation i	f called upon to substant	ate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties	agree that disallowand	e of any claimed exempt he tax #tie nlus interest a	ion, or other determination of additional tax due, may taken to the tax due, to the taxe taxed taxed to the taxed
and Se	eller shall be jointly and s	severally liable for any add	litional amount owed.
Signat			Capacity QQW
_		<del>\</del>	
Signat	ure		Capacity
	SELLER (GRANTOR) I	NEODMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRE		(REQUIRED)
Print N	lame: Charles C. Kitts a	· The second sec	Print Name: John Zabel + Angela Fordyu
	Trust, Charles C. Kitts a		the best to be
Truste			Address: BOTW. Autobuy Ct
Addres		2dP	
City:	San Ulementa	<u> </u>	City: Judia Will
State	Zip: 97473		State W Zip: USIN 10
7/4	COMPANY/PERS	ON REQUESTING RECO	RDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
Print N	ame: Ticor Title of Neva	ada, Inc.	Escrow No.: 01705541-020-RLT
700	lame: Ticor Title of Neva ss: 1483 Highway 395 N		Escrow No.: 01705541-020-RLT